
Nassau Community College () -vs- Dutchess Community College ()
01/31/26 at dutchess cc

 
 

 
 
Nassau Community College 62

Dutchess Community College 83

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: dutchess cc

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Nassau Community College 17 45 62
Dutchess Community College 43 40 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Camren Welker * 39 6-14 0-1 6-7 1-7 8 2 7 2 0 1 18
1 Glen Mcbeth Jr * 27 6-19 4-13 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 4 0 2 16
15 Amir Reushell-Sanders * 34 6-16 3-7 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 1 15
35 Isaiah Blunt * 26 1-6 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 3 2 1 4
24 Evan Pasik * 25 1-3 0-0 2-3 3-4 7 5 0 3 1 0 4
34 Matthias Martin 20 1-2 0-0 3-6 3-2 5 4 1 3 0 2 5
32 Charlie Destefano 20 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
22 Giuliano Camporini 11 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 Douglas Moodie 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
4 Matthew Abreu 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
3 Jaiden Sanabria 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Damien Peterson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 217 21-67 7-25 14-20 11-23 34 22 11 20 3 8 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-67   31.3% 7-25   28.0% 14-20   70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: Scores Tied:  times(s) Points in the Paint: Fast Break Points:
Lead Changed:  times(s) Points off Turnovers: Bench Points: Largest Lead:

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Josiah Salmon * 1 6-9 0-0 3-4 3-3 6 0 0 3 6 3 15
20 Jadyn Wilson * 1 7-14 0-0 0-0 6-3 9 0 0 1 3 1 14
5 Daniel Ogunleye * 1 2-4 0-2 2-2 2-1 3 0 5 0 0 2 6
0 Darrel Taylor * 1 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3
14 Jordin Walker * 1 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 3
15 Aston Lewis 1 3-5 1-2 7-8 1-5 6 0 2 1 0 2 14
24 Shawn Jones 1 4-5 0-0 5-6 4-10 14 0 0 0 0 1 13
3 Nouhoun Diarra 1 1-3 1-2 4-4 0-0 0 0 2 0 2 1 7
2 Elijah Cherry 1 2-9 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 1 4
4 Kameron Quinn 1 1-2 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
44 Kamrin Kendall 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
21 Lashawn Goodman 1 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
22 Elijah Williams 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Jeremiah Mckenzie 1 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
32 Andy Wu 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 15 28-60 3-14 24-31 16-30 46 0 14 12 12 14 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-60   46.7% 3-14   21.4% 24-31   77.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: Scores Tied:  times(s) Points in the Paint: Fast Break Points:
Lead Changed:  times(s) Points off Turnovers: Bench Points: Largest Lead:


